
 

 

  CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION OF REQUIREMENTS 

       MINOR IN LEADERSHIP – INTERDISCIPLINARY TRACK 

 

NAME:                                                    CLARION ID#                       

LOCAL ADDRESS:                                                PHONE:                       

COLLEGE:                                         MAJOR:                                        

DATE MINOR DECLARED:                          EXPECTED GRADUATION DATE:                            

 

LEADERSHIP MINOR (18 credits) 
 

COURSE NO.      COURSE TITLE                      CREDITS           GRADE        TERM COMPLETED      

 

REQUIRED (any combination of at least 12 credits from the following): 

 

SOC 211: Principles of Sociology   3          

PHIL 308: Contemporary Ethics   3          

MGMT 320: Management Theory & Practice  3          

CMST/ 

    MGMT 360: Communication Leadership  3          

PS 395:  American Political Thought  3          

 

ELECTIVES (6 credits) Students must select a minimum of six credits from one of the following tracks.  These 

electives must represent two different academic areas and must include at least one 300 or higher course: 

 

(1) Individual Dimensions of Leadership 
CMST 104: Activity in Sp. Comm. & Leadership 1-3          

PHIL 111: Logic I – Critical Thinking  3          

PSY 111: Psychology of Personal Growth  3          

CMST 312: Communication and Conflict  3          

PHIL 352: Theory of Knowledge   3          

PHIL 360: Existentialism    3          

MGMT 427: Entrepreneurship    3          

PSY 454: Personality    3          

 

(2) Group Level Dimensions of Leadership 
PS 211:  American Government   3                  

ANTH 252: Cultures in Collision   3          

CMST 216: Discussion    3          

PS 311:  Comparative Politics   3             

SOC 351: Contemporary Social Problems  3          

PSY 355: Social Psychology   3          

PS 366:  Modern Political Thought   3          

SOC 395: Social Change    3          

CMST 311: Small Group Decision Making  3          

 

(3) Organizational Dimensions of Leadership 
MS 110:  Introduction to Military Science*  2          

MS 112:  Fundamentals of Military Science*  2           

MS 201:  Fund. of Tact. Operations & Lead. Tech.* 2          

CMST 300: Communications in Organizations  3          

MGMT 321: Org. Theory and Behavior   3          

SOC 321: Sociology of Work   3          

PSY 350: Industrial Psychology   3          

MGMT 423: Business, Society, & Corporate Conduct 3          

MGMT 426: Global Business Leadership  3          
 

*Students can also achieve a Minor in Leadership - Military Science Track by completing the Military Science Track Basic Course 

Program and Advanced Course Program.  
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PREREQUISITES AND FREQUENCY OF OFFERING  

FOR COURSES IN THE MINOR IN LEADERSHIP – INTERDISCIPLINARY TRACK 

 

Course#   Course Name            Credits  Prerequisite   Frequency 

 

Required Courses 

SOC 211: Principles of Sociology   3 none    each semester 

PHIL 308: Contemporary Ethics   3 none    annually 

MGMT 320: Management Theory & Practice  3 waived   each semester 

CMST/ 

    MGMT 360: Communication Leadership  3 none    not identified 

PS 395:  American Political Thought  3 none    not identified 

 

(1) Individual Dimensions of Leadership 
CMST 104: Activity in Sp. Comm. & Leadership 3 none    not identified 

PHIL 111: Logic I – Critical Thinking  3 none    each semester 

PSY 111: Psychology of Personal Growth  3 none    each semester 

CMST 312: Communication and Conflict  3 none    fall annually 

PHIL 352: Theory of Knowledge   3 none    every other year 

PHIL 360: Existentialism    3 none     every other year 

MGMT 427: Entrepreneurship    3 MGMT 320  every third sem. 

PSY 454: Personality    3 PSY 211   annually 

 

(2) Group Level Dimensions of Leadership 
PS 211:  American Government   3 none    each semester         

ANTH 252: Cultures in Collision   3 none    every other year 

CMST 216: Discussion    3 none    each semester 

PS 311:  Comparative Politics   3 none    on demand    

SOC 351: Contemporary Social Problems  3 SOC 211 or perm. annually 

PSY 355: Social Psychology   3 PSY 211   annually 

PS 366:  Modern Political Thought   3 none    annually 

SOC 395: Social Change    3 SOC 211 or perm. not identified 

CMST 311: Small Group Decision Making  3 none    not identified 

 

(3) Organizational Dimensions of Leadership 
MS 110  Introduction to Military Science*  2 none    none identified 

MS 112:  Fundamentals of Military Science*  2 none    none identified  

MS 201:  Fund. of Tact. Operations & Lead. Tech.* 2 none    none identified 

CMST 300: Communications in Organizations  3 none    each semester 

MGMT 321: Org. Theory and Behavior   3 MGMT 320  each semester 

SOC 321: Sociology of Work   3 SOC 211 or ANTH 211 annually 

PSY 350: Industrial Psychology   3 none (recommended) annually 

MGMT 423: Business, Society, & Corporate Conduct 3 MGMT 320  every other year 

MGMT 426: Global Business Leadership  3 MGMT 320  each semester 

   

 

*Students can also achieve a Minor in Leadership - Military Science Track by completing the Military 

Science Track Basic Course Program and Advanced Course Program. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No changes since Fall 2014 


